SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 559 by Representative Brossett

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 2, change "entities" to "schools"
- AMENDMENT NO. 2 3
- 4 On page 2, line 4, change "Recovery School District" to "Edna Karr High School"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 5, change "Orleans Parish School Board" to "G. W. Carver High School" and
- 7 insert: 8

9 "(c) Martin Behrman High School.

- 10 (d) Sherwood Forest Elementary School.
- 11 (e) Paul B. Habans Elementary School."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, line 7, after "Orleans," insert "in a power plant not to exceed thirty million four hundred thousand dollars," 14
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 2, after line 9, insert:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2013; if vetoed by the 17 18 governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become effective on 19
- July 1, 2013, or on the day following such approval by the legislature, whichever is later."